
OFFICE OF THE S.P SECRETARIAT1  
TUGUEGARAO CITY, CAGAYAN 

447  10YOF 

4:q3. 1h17  
Ntr3y: 

BAGONG PILIPINAS 

Republic of the Philippines 
Province of Cagayan 

TUGUEGARAO CITY 
Phone number : 0953-588-3721 I email address :  cmotuguegaraocity@gmail.com   

OFFICE OF THE CITY MAYOR 

08 May 2025 

THE PRESIDING OFFICER AND MEMBERS 
Sangguniang Panlungsod 
This City 

Dear Presiding Officer and Members of the Sanggunian: 

Herewith is the application of Mr. Dan Jayson P. Santos, represented by Mr. John Patrick P. 
Santos, for rezoning/reclassification of a parcel of land from residential zone to commercial 
zone, for your information and appropriation. 

Thank you and regards! 

In the name of public service, 

MAILA R 
City Mayor  

ARIO S. TING-QUE 

Copy furnished: 
• Mr. Dan Jayson P. Santos 
• City Legal Office 
• Zoning Unit, CPDO 
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Republic of the Philippines 
Province of Cagayan 

Tuguegarao City 

CITY PLANNING AND DEVELOPNIENT OFFICE 
Floor, Tuguegarao City Hall Enrile Boulevard, Regional Government Center, Carig Stu-, Tuguegarao City, Cagayan 3500 

Tel.No. (078)304-1114 act LGU.Tuguegarao Cityrahao.comph 

111110 
BAGOMG PILIPINAS 

May 8, 2025 

MAILA ROSARIO S. TING-QUE 
City Mayor 
Tuguegarao City, Cagayan 

Mam, 

Respectfully transmitting herewith, the documentary requirements of Mr. Dan Jayson P. Santos 
represented by Mr. John Patrick P. Santos for his application for rezoning/reclassification from 
residential zone to commercial zone. The documents are evaluated by the Technical Working 
Group (TWG) with attached inspection report for your appropriate action and endorsement to the 
Sangguniang Panlungsod. 

Lot sub ect for rezonin reclassification: 
OWNER LOT NO. TITLE NUMBER TOTAL AREA 

(Sq.m) 

LOCATION 

Dan Jayson P. Santos 9575-D T-032-2019001724 4,361 Gosi Norte, Tuguegarao City 

Thank you very much. 

Respectfully yours, 

G L A 
Assistant C opment Coordinator 



PILITONOMICS 
NA C> C C> R N,/  

Maharlika Highway, Gosi Norte, Tuguegarao City, Cagayan 

Autonomics Motor Corp 
Gosi Norte, Tuguegarao City, Cagayan 
Autonomics@yahoo.com  

April 21, 2025 

Hon. Maila Rosario Ting Que 
City Mayor, Tuguegarao City 
Carig, Tuguegarao City, Cagayan 

PHE CITYNAYOR 

APR 2 2 225 

Dear Mayor, 

Our humble office compliments your esteemed office. 

I am writing to formally request for rezoning of my lot from Residential Zone to 
Commercial Zone, described as follows: 

TCT no.: 032-0029-00375 
LOCATION: Gosi Norte, Tuguegarao pity, Cagayan 
Area: - 4,361 

I look forward for your consideration in this matter and appreciate your action in 
this regard. 

Thank you and more power! 

Sincerely, 

JOHN P OS 
Preside mics Motor Corp 

49-trNIA7' 126/ 1 Gttklait 
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REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES 

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

toub Aniotration authority 
QUEZON CITY 

Registry of Deeds for Tuguegaraq Cagayan 

4Craitoter Certificate ot (Kitte 
DuPLICATE • OWNER'S DUPLICATE • OWNER'S DUPLICATE • OWNERS DUPLICATE • OWNER'S DUPUCATE 

No.032-2019001724 
IT Is HEREBY CERTIFIED that certain land situated in BARRIO OF GOSI, 

:! CTTY OE 'sric,%F.GARAO, PROVINCE OF CAGAYAN, ISLAND OF LUZON, bounoed and 
' descri as follows: 

LOT NO: ,L;7ri-D PLAN NO: PSD-tAE)-02-043662 
PORTION OF: 9575 
LOCATION: BARRIO OF GO$1, CITY OF TUGUEGARAO, PROVINCE OF 

CAGAYAN, ISLAND OF LUZON(cantinuedonnextpag 
is regist.ed in accordance with the provision of the Property 
Registration Decree in the name of 

Owner: DAN JASON P. SANTOS, OF LEGAL AGE, FILIPINO, SINGLE 
Address:CABANATUAN CITY 

as owner thereof in fee simple, subject;to such of the encumbrances 
mentioned 11; Section 44 of said Decree as may oe subsisting. 

IT IS FURTHER CERTIFIED that said land was originally registered as , . ,, , 
, . 

. 
, follows: 

,- 

. 

Caae No.:1 Record No.:441 ,, 
Orig. Reg. Date:12 21 1926 Decree No.:231863 ;' 

Original RD :TUGUEGARAO, CAGAYAN OCT No.: OCT- 6427 
Volume No.: A-29 Page No.: 
Original Owner: ROQUE MACARUBBO ! 
This certiicate is a transfer from TRANSFER CERTIFICATE OF TITLE ;, ,,; 

i• 
by virtue hereof in so far as the ., 20170036.1 TOTALLY CANCELLED) 

above-oescrbed land is concerned. t : 

'; 
Philippines on i:  

J 
the 16tr% det of APRIL 2019 at 08:50am. 1! 

,• ., . 
., 

'' .; 
„ i; 

ATTY. ALEX R P. SIMEON, JR. i; •4 
, : "T REGIST OF DEEDS IV , 

; 
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juda,;:ial Form Nc. 
(Revied 201'.:, 

v#Pviivilfwvoeltsool,  
TCT No.: G.',:-2019001724 

,4 
0-  Page No.:2 

OWNER INFORMATION (Cont.intied f rom page .0 
ru 
ru Owner; JOHN PATRICK P. SANTOS, OF LEGAL AGE, FILIPINO, SINGLE. 

Address.:ABANATUAN CITY 
,4 

4-41  TECHNICAL DESCRIPTION (Contlnued from pa9e 

BOUNDARIES: 
LINE DIRECTION ADJOINING LOT(5) 
1-2 NW ROAD RIGHT OF WAY, 2.50 M. 

WIDE, 6. BY LOT 9575-B, PSD-
(AF)-02-043662 

2-5 NE PROVINCIAL ROAD, . 
3-4 SE LOT 9577, CAD-151 
4-5 SW LOT 9576, CAD-151 
5-6 SW LOT 9573, CAD-151 

NW LOT 9575-A, PSD-tAF)-02- 
043662 

8-9 NE LOT 9575-C, CAD-151 
9-] NW ROAD RIGHT OF WAY 2.50 M. 

WTDE 6, BY LOT 9575-C, ?sm.-
tAF)-02-043662 

TIE POINT: BLLM NO. 4, CAD 151, MUNICIPALITY OF TUGUEGARAO, PROVINCE 
OF CAGAYAN 

LINE BEARING DISTANCE 
TO CORJWP S. 15 ° 05' E 890.61 M. 

1-2 N. 70 ° '8' E 34.56 M. 
2-3 S. 20 ° 29' E 33.00 M. 
3-4 S. 69 ° 24' W 109.02 m. 
4-5 N. 23 ' 05' W 42.84 M. 
5-C N. 10 ° 33' W 6.86 M. 
6-7 N. 73 ° 49.  E 31.98 M. 

N. 73 ° Ll' E 15.07i M. 
8-9 S. 17 ° 18' E 11.73 M. 
9-1 N. 70 ° 29' E 28.97 M. 

ARRA: FOUR THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED SIXTY ONE SQUARE METERS (4361), 
MORE OR LESS 

DESCRIPTION OF CORNERS: P.S. CYL. CONC. MONS. 15
.
X 40 CM.S. 

BEARINGS: TRUE. 
DECLINATION: 
DANE OF ORIGINAL SURVEY: MARCH 1919-MARCH 1922 
DATE OP SUBD/CONS SURVEY: SEPTEMBER 5, 2004 
DATE OF APPROVED SURVEY: OCTOBER 10, 2006 
GEODETIC ENGINEER: fELICIANO MARAMAG 
NOTES: 

ame 

WIMM 



No. of Storeys: Specify: 

Effectivity of Assessment/Reassessment: 2024 Taxable al Exempt CI 

Notes: 

Atift-e 1 1 

* This declaration ts tor real property taxation purposes ortiy and the valuation inuicated herein are based un thetschedule of unit market values prepared 
for lite purpose and duly enacted into an Ordinance by the Sangguniang Paniung$od under Ordinance No. 67-08-2019 & 01-08-2020  dated 
Jan 13 20 20 it aces not and cannot by itself alone confer any ownership or legal title to the peoperty. 

CERTIFIED TRUE COPY ISSUED UPON THE 
REQUEST OF Boy i4ri FOR 
REFERENCE PURP RTIFICATION FF..E 
OF P50.00 PAID UN NO.,3547Sit 
DATE  January 22,  20 

182-03-0029-009-78 Property Identification No. 

TIN: 

Telephone No. 

CO-OWNERS: SANTOS, DAN JASON P. (SINGLE) SANTOS, JOHN 
ow„,„PATRICK (SINGLE) 

Acldiess: Ivtabbonag St. Caggay, Tug. City 

TIN; 

Telephone No. 

( .1)t .4.1' 41la Sn't.ini 
Location or Property : Gosi Norte/03 Tuguegarao City 

(BWW/Way.Thsit'i(1) Provtric.,. Cap 

TAX DECLARATION OF REAL PROPERTY 

OCTITCT/CLOA No. 

CCT 

Dated 

032-2019001724 Survey No. PSD.(AF)-02-043662 

Blk No. 

Administrator/Beneficial User: 

Address: 

T No 03-0029-00375 

Lot No. 9575-D 

r-- 
21LAND 

Brief Description: 

OBUILDING DOthers: 

Assessed Value 

% PrIp 

'70 

207,150.00 4,361 mip  4,142,950.00 Rest 5 

T01.41 4,361   Php 4,142,950.00 

TWO HUNDRED SEVEN THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED FIFTY PESOS AND XX / 100 
(.'illirnini ifi..rds9 

Php 207,150.00 

Memoranda: Revised under City Ordinance  Nos. 67-f/8-2019 and 01-08-2020 

APPROVED BY: (SGD.)ENGR. MARVIE OUILANG-ALVAREZ,REA 
Provinciat(Vr/Iluniciptl .1ssc,sor 

This declaration cat tat:16 TD No. 19-0.9786 R Owner: 

Qtr. Yr. 

Previous A.V. 39250.00 SAME 

Total Assessed Value 

RUB 
ASSISTANT CI SESSOR 11-22..261 

Classification 

Residential 

Brief Description: 

Assessment 

Area Market Value Actual Use Level 
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SON A. LAGUNDI 
er I 

Recomendin 

Approved By: 

CHONA Q. SE 
City Planning 

0, EnP. 
d Development Coordinator 

Republic of the Philippines 

'Province of Cagayan 
.omosos.lea.s..1„, Tuguegarao City 

CITY PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT OkkiCE 
2'd  Floor, Tuguegarao City Hall Enrile Boulevard, Regional Government Center, Carig Sur, Tuguegarao City, Cagayan 3500 

(078)304-11l4 mail ad: IGU.Tupeptaa City4alleacompli 
• • Ltu..4.4` 

ZONING CERTIFICATION 

This is to certify that the parcel of land situated Gosi Norte, Tuguegarao City, covering a 
total area of 4,361 sq. m., specifically identified as follows: 

Registered 
Owner 

Lot N0(s) OCT/TCT 
No. 

Area 
Per 
Title 
(Has) 

Zoning 
Classification 

CO-OWNER/S: SANTOS, 
DAN JASON P., ET.AL. 

9S75-D, PSD- 
(AF)-02-043662 

032- 
2019001724 

0.4361 
RESIDENTIAL 

ZONE 

which is subject of application for Zoning Certification based on the duly certified zoning 
map/vicinity- -map submitted by the applicant, is/are zoned for use (s) specified in the above 
table as per approved Comprehensive Land Use Plan : 2019-2028 and Zoning Ordinance of 
Tuguegarao City through City Resolution No. 201-08-2021 and City Ordinance No. 25-08-
2021 dated_ April 20, 2021  ratified by the Sangguniang Vanialawigan (SP) through SP 
Resolution No. 2021-10-368 dated June 16, 2021 in accordance with pertinent issuances. 

CONDITIONS: 

[ ] This certification is not considered as a locational clearance/certificate of zoning 
conformance or development permit. 

x This certification shall not be considered as a certification of this office as to the 
ownership by the applicant of the parcel of land subject to this certification. 

[ x 1 Any misrepresentation or material falsehood on the part of the applicant shall be 
sufficient cause for cancellation of this certification. 

[ Others 

Issued upon the request of Mr./Ms. Santos, Dan jason this 1 day of April 2025, for 
-whatever purpos it May Sdilie- 

Eval ted By: 

ENGR.AANOLO M. BARRE° 
Zonin Officer ll 

Application No. 0243 
Fee Paid: P 720_00 
O.R. No. 3595774 
Tuguegarao City 
April i, 2025 

PDC-006-062 



898Republic of the Philippines 
Province of Cagayan 

Tuguegarao City 
Barangay Cosi Norte 
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OFFICF, OF THE PUNONG BARANGAY 

CERTIFICATE OF NO OBJECTION 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

THIS 1S TO CERTIFY that the lot with a Lot No. 9616 under TCT  No.  032-
2019001724 containing an area of 4,361 square meters owned by Dan Jayson P Santos is 
located at Barangay Gosi Norte, Tuguegarao City, Cagayan. 

Certi-fied further that the above-mentioned lot is proposed by its owner for the 
construction of commercial building and its owner had requested from this office an issuance 
of a Certificate of No Objection. 

In lieu above, with and upon the concurrence of the members of the Sangguniang 
Bacangay of Gosi Norte, this Council interpose NO OBJECTION to the proposal of its 
owner to construct a commercial building thereof. 

This Certification is issued upon the request of Mr. Dan jays() P. Santos, this 7th day 
of April, 2025 in Gosi Norte, Tuguegarao City, Cagayan. 

HON. G 0 T. EXCLAMADOR 
Barangay 



ENGR. CA  
TWG Member 

G. TAGUIAM 

INSPECTION REPORT 

NATURE OF APPLICATION : Application for Rezoning/Reclassification from 
Residential Zone to Commercial Zone 

OWNER : DAN JASON P. SANTOS 

LOT NO./TITLE NO. : Lot No. 9597-D/TCT No. 032-2019001724 

LOT AREA : 0.4361 hectares 

APPROVED LAND USE 2019-2028: RESIDENTIAL ZONE 

LOCATION • Gosi Norte, Tuguegarao City 

SITE INSPECTION FINDINGS 
Date of Inspection: May 2, 2025 
Time: 10:50 A.M. 

1. There is an existing commercial structure on the subject lot along the national road 
and an on-going construction of a commercial structure on the interior part of the lot. 

2. There is an existing national road on the eastern part of the lot making it accessible 
to all forms of land transportation. 

3. Approved Land Uses of adjacent properties: 
North : Residential Zone 
East : National Road/Residential Zone 
South : Residential Zone 
West : Residential Zone 

4. Dominant Existing Land Uses of adjacent properties: 
North : Residential Areas 
East : National Road/Residential Areas 
South : Residential Areas 
West : Residential/Agricultural Areas 

SUBMITTED BY: 

JERE 0 JR. MI PS. SUS ENT 
TWG Member 

PA 
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